OFFICE OF THE MAYOR TULSA, OKLAHOMA EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 2022-<u>04</u>

ABOLISHING DIVISIONS FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY, AS PREVIOUSLY CONFIGURED; ESTABLISHING THE DIVISIONS OF FINANCE, CULTURE & RECREATION, CAPITAL INVESTMENT, DEPUTY MAYOR, FIRE, POLICE, AND LAW; SUPERSEDING ALL PREVIOUS EXECUTIVE ORDERS IN CONFLICT HEREWITH

WHEREAS, Article III, Section 1.6 of Tulsa's Revised Charter provides that the Mayor may, by executive order, create or abolish divisions for the management of the departments of the city; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this organizational structure is to support the efficient and effective operation of City Government, and to reinforce the provision of reliable and responsive services to the Citizens of Tulsa.

NOW, THEREFORE, BY VIRTUE OF THE POWER VESTED IN ME AS THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

SECTION 1. The divisions for the management of the departments of the city, as previously configured, are hereby abolished.

SECTION 2. There are hereby created the Divisions of Finance, Culture & Recreation, Capital Investment, Deputy Mayor, Fire, Police, and Law, as specified in the attached organization chart.

SECTION 3. This Executive Order supersedes all conflicting executive orders.

SECTION 4. This Executive Order shall take effect on the <u>25</u>th day of <u>May</u>, 2022.

City Clerk

Mayor Bynum

MAY 2 5 2022

Date

Approved by the City Council:

Date Chairman of the Council

MAY 1 8 2022



Citizens of Tulsa

.

٠

